
HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS  
2026 MID-TERM ELECTIONS CALENDAR 

 

Candidate Filing Period – Dec 2025 
Monday, December 1, 2025 (noon) Candidate Filing Period Begins 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 (5 pm) Last Day to Withdraw as a Candidate 

Friday, December 19, 2025 (noon) Candidate Filing Period Ends 

Mid-Term Primary - March 2026 
Friday, January 9, 2026 (8:30 am) Absentee Voting by Mail Begins 

Friday, February 6, 2026 (5 pm) Voter Registration/Party Change Deadline 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 (8 am) Early Voting Begins 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 (5 pm) Last Day to Request an  
Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Saturday, February 28, 2026 (3 pm) Early Voting Ends 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 (7:30 pm) Last Day to Return an Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 (6:30 am – 7:30 pm) Primary Election 

Friday, March 13, 2026 (11 am) County Canvass 

Mid-Term General Election - November 2026 
Friday, September 4, 2026 (8:30 am) Absentee Voting by Mail Begins 

Friday, October 9, 2026 (5 pm) Voter Registration Deadline 

Thursday, October 15, 2026 (8 am) Early Voting Begins 

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 (5 pm) Last Day to Request an 
 Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Saturday, October 31, 2026 (3 pm) Early Voting Ends 

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 (7:30 pm) Last Day to Return an Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 (6:30 am – 7:30 pm) General Election 

Friday, November 13, 2026 (11 am) County Canvass 

 


